OP \$65,00 30139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LANCE-LARKIN, LLC		I01/26/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALITY BREWING INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1726	
City:	Longview	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98632	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3013983	BREW EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3036618	LIFE MADE SIMPLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: docketing@techlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8573-13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander C. Johnson, Jr.
Signature:	/alexander c. johnson, jr./

900183000 REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0282

Date:	02/02/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=lance-larkinTMASSGN#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, LANCE-LARKIN, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, whose

business address is 1919 NW 19th Avenue, Portland, Oregon 97209-1735, has adopted, used and

is using the trademarks BREW EXPRESS, U.S. Registration No. 3,013,983, issued November 8,

2005 and LIFE MADE SIMPLE, U.S. Registration No. 3,036,618, issued December 27, 2005,

under the Trademark Act of 1946, and

WHEREAS, QUALITY BREWING INCORPORATED, a Washington corporation, dba

BREW EXPRESS, by virtue of the Agreement for Sale and Purchase of Business Assets dated

October 6, 2010, and Exhibit A thereto, has acquired the assets of LANCE-LARKIN, LLC

including said marks and is desirous of acquiring the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LANCE-LARKIN, LLC

does hereby assign to QUALITY BREWING INCORPORATED dba BREW EXPRESS all

right, title and interest in and to the said marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the registrations thereof, and any and all claims for any infringement

thereof, and warrants that it has the right to do so.

Executed at Portland, Oregon, this 26th day of January 2011.

LANCE-LARKIN, LLC,

an Oregon limited liability company

Daniel I Dolan Managing Membe

TRADEMARK REEL: 004466 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 02/02/2011